
MORTON, JOHNSON, HHS UNDERGROUND TANK REMOVAL AND AST INSTALL $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

MerrimackLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: August 18, 2021, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

July 01, 2022COMPLETION DATE:

CONCORD

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81056B

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81056B

CONCORD

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
TURNSTONE CORPORATION

479 NASHUA STREET, MILFORD NH 03055-3705
$697,697.00 A

D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.
27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE, NASHUA NH 03062-1044

$709,975.00 B
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E TURNSTONE CORPORATION
479 NASHUA STREET

MILFORD, NH 03055-3705

D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.
27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE
NASHUA, NH 03062-1044

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81056B

CONCORD

Items

901
 

U
 

JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING AT 7 HAZEN DRIVE TANK 
WORK 

$247,975.00
 

$230,000.00
 

$180,417.00
 

$180,417.00
 

$247,975.00
 

1.00
 

$230,000.00
 

902
 
 

U
 
 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AND DEPARTMENT OF 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AT 27 AND 29 HAZEN 
DRIVE TANK WOR 

$270,000.00
 
 

$270,000.00
 
 

$236,578.00
 
 

$236,578.00
 
 

$270,000.00
 
 

1.00
 
 

$270,000.00
 
 

903 UJOHNSON HALL 107 PLEASANT STREET TANK WORK $112,000.00$200,000.00 $200,702.00 $200,702.00 $112,000.001.00 $200,000.00

904
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE #1 OWNER'S CHANGES FOR UNKNOWN, 
LATENT, OR DIFFERING EXISTING CONDITIONS 

$50,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

905
 
 

$
 
 

ALLOWANCE #2 REMOVE AND INSTALL FIRE 
HYDRANTS AND ISOLATION VALVES AT GOV. HUGH 
J.GALLEN STATE PARK  

$30,000.00
 
 

$30,000.00
 
 

$1.00
 
 

$30,000.00
 
 

$1.00
 
 

30,000.00
 
 

$1.00
 
 

$780,000.00  $697,697.00  $709,975.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $780,000.00  $697,697.00  $709,975.00
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

81056B

CONCORD

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901
 

JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING AT 7 HAZEN 
DRIVE TANK 
WORK 

U
 

1.00
 

$180,417.00
 

$230,000.00
 

$230,000.00
 

($49,583.00)
 

$180,417.00
 

902
 
 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AND 
DEPARTMENT OF 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AT 27 AND 29 
HAZEN 
DRIVE TANK WOR 

U
 
 

1.00
 
 

$236,578.00
 
 

$270,000.00
 
 

$270,000.00
 
 

($33,422.00)
 
 

$236,578.00
 
 

903 JOHNSON HALL 107 PLEASANT STREET TANK 
WORK U 1.00 $200,702.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $702.00$200,702.00

904
 

ALLOWANCE #1 OWNER'S CHANGES FOR 
UNKNOWN, 
LATENT, OR DIFFERING EXISTING 
CONDITIONS 

$
 

50,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

905
 
 

ALLOWANCE #2 REMOVE AND INSTALL FIRE 
HYDRANTS AND ISOLATION VALVES AT GOV. 
HUGH 
J.GALLEN STATE PARK  

$
 
 

30,000.00
 
 

$30,000.00
 
 

$1.00
 
 

$30,000.00
 
 

$0.00
 
 

$1.00
 
 

Total: $697,697.00 $780,000.00 ($82,303.00)

Page 3 of 3Thursday, August 19, 2021


