

**Summary of Bidders** 

Amount:

Award Date:

\$0.00

DATE BIDS OPEN:

SCOPE OF WORK:

LOCATION:

Contractor

TURNSTONE CORPORATION

D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.

COMPLETION DATE:

August 18, 2021, 2:00

July 01, 2022

479 NASHUA STREET, MILFORD NH 03055-3705

27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE, NASHUA NH 03062-1044

Merrimack

MORTON, JOHNSON, HHS UNDERGROUND TANK REMOVAL AND AST INSTALL

Rank

А

В

Certified by:

Director of Project Development

**Bid Amount** 

\$697,697.00

\$709,975.00

## **ABC Bid Data**



Division of Public Works

CONCORD

81056B

NON-FEDERAL

				PS&E		TURNSTONE CORPORATION 479 NASHUA STREET MILFORD, NH 03055-3705		D. L. KING & ASSOCIATES INC. 27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE NASHUA, NH 03062-1044	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

901	JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING AT 7 HAZEN DRIVE TANK WORK	U	1.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$180,417.00	\$180,417.00	\$247,975.00	\$247,975.00
902	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AND DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AT 27 AND 29 HAZEN DRIVE TANK WOR	U	1.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$236,578.00	\$236,578.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00
903	JOHNSON HALL 107 PLEASANT STREET TANK WORK	U	1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,702.00	\$200,702.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00
904	ALLOWANCE #1 OWNER'S CHANGES FOR UNKNOWN, LATENT, OR DIFFERING EXISTING CONDITIONS	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
905	ALLOWANCE #2 REMOVE AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANTS AND ISOLATION VALVES AT GOV. HUGH J.GALLEN STATE PARK	\$	30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
	Totals:			\$780,000.00		\$697,697.00		\$709,975.00	
	Alt. Totals:								
	Totals:				\$780,000.00		\$697,697.00	\$709,975.00	

## **PS&E** Comparison



CONCORD 81056B

NON-FEDERAL

				A-Bidder		PS&E		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
901	JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING AT 7 HAZEN DRIVE TANK WORK	U	1.00	\$180,417.00	\$180,417.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	(\$49,583.00)
902	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AND DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AT 27 AND 29 HAZEN DRIVE TANK WOR	U	1.00	\$236,578.00	\$236,578.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	(\$33,422.00)
903	JOHNSON HALL 107 PLEASANT STREET TANK WORK	U	1.00	\$200,702.00	\$200,702.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$702.00
904	ALLOWANCE #1 OWNER'S CHANGES FOR UNKNOWN, LATENT, OR DIFFERING EXISTING CONDITIONS	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00
905	ALLOWANCE #2 REMOVE AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANTS AND ISOLATION VALVES AT GOV. HUGH J.GALLEN STATE PARK	\$	30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$697,697.00

(\$82,303.00)

\$780,000.00